Form PTO-1595	DE)5-2004 _	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Tradem
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$	▼ 1026	38149	V
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of recei	ving party(ies)
Earl P. Brane, Douglas K. Brane		Name: Flowmatic Systems	Inc., n/k/a Brane Services, Ir
_		Internal	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? □ Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
X Assignment	Merger		
		Street Address:11611 S	S.W. 147 th Ct.
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
□ Other			
		City: Dunnellon State:	Zip:34
			<u> </u>
Execution Date: December 22, 2003		Additional name(s) and addres	s(es) attached? Yes X
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No. (s)	gether with a new applica	B. Patent No. (s): 5,050,772	
	gether with a new applica Additional number(s) atta	B. Patent No. (s): 5,050,772	
	Additional number(s) atta	B. Patent No. (s): 5,050,772	2; 5,065,901; 5,622,618
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 5. Name and address of party to whom 	Additional number(s) atta	B. Patent No. (s): 5,050,772	2; 5,065,901; 5,622,618 rolved:
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: 	Additional number(s) atta	B. Patent No. (s): 5,050,772 ched □ Yes X No 6. Total number of patents inv	2; 5,065,901; 5,622,618 rolved:
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott Brane 	Additional number(s) atta	B. Patent No. (s): 5,050,772 Ched □ Yes X No 6. Total number of patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed	2; 5,065,901; 5,622,618 rolved:
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott Brane 	Additional number(s) atta	B. Patent No. (s): 5,050,772 Ched □ Yes X No 6. Total number of patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed	2; 5,065,901; 5,622,618 rolved:
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Scott Brane</u> Internal Address:	Additional number(s) atta correspondence	B. Patent No. (s): 5,050,772 Ched □ Yes X No 6. Total number of patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed	2; 5,065,901; 5,622,618 rolved:
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott Brane 	Additional number(s) atta correspondence	B. Patent No. (s): 5,050,772 Ched □ Yes X No 6. Total number of patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed □ Authorized to be char	2; 5,065,901; 5,622,618 rolved:
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Scott Brane</u> Internal Address:	Additional number(s) atta correspondence	B. Patent No. (s): 5,050,772 ched □ Yes X No 6. Total number of patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed □ Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number: 	2; 5,065,901; 5,622,618
A. Patent Application No. (s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Scott Brane</u> Internal Address: <u>11611 S.W. 147th Ct</u>	Additional number(s) atta correspondence	B. Patent No. (s): 5,050,772 ched □ Yes X No 6. Total number of patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed □ Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number: 	2; 5,065,901; 5,622,618
A. Patent Application No. (s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Scott Brane</u> Internal Address: <u>11611 S.W. 147th Ct</u>	Additional number(s) atta correspondence	B. Patent No. (s): 5,050,772 Ched <u>Yes X No</u> 6. Total number of patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of th	2; 5,065,901; 5,622,618 rolved:
A. Patent Application No. (s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott Brane Internal Address:	Additional number(s) atta correspondence 	B. Patent No. (s): 5,050,772 Ched <u>Yes X No</u> 6. Total number of patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of the E THIS SPACE	2; 5,065,901; 5,622,618 rolved:
A. Patent Application No. (s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Scott Brane</u> Internal Address: <u>11611 S.W. 147th Ct</u> City: <u>Dunnellon</u> State: <u>FL</u>	Additional number(s) atta correspondence 	B. Patent No. (s): 5,050,772 Ched <u>Yes X No</u> 6. Total number of patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of the E THIS SPACE	2; 5,065,901; 5,622,618 rolved:
A. Patent Application No. (s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott Brane Internal Address:	Additional number(s) atta correspondence 	B. Patent No. (s): 5,050,772 Ched <u>Yes X No</u> 6. Total number of patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of the E THIS SPACE	2; 5,065,901; 5,622,618 rolved:
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott Brane Internal Address:	Additional number(s) atta correspondence 	B. Patent No. (s): 5,050,772 Ched <u>Yes X No</u> 6. Total number of patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of the E THIS SPACE is true and correct and any attach	2; 5,065,901; 5,622,618 rolved:
A. Patent Application No. (s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Additional number(s) atta correspondence 	B. Patent No. (s): 5,050,772 Ched Yes X No 6. Total number of patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of the E THIS SPACE is true and correct and any attack L HUMG	2; 5,065,901; 5,622,618 rolved:
A. Patent Application No. (s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name:Scott Brane Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Ftancine L. Hewee	Additional number(s) atta correspondence 	B. Patent No. (s): 5,050,772 Ched Yes X No 6. Total number of patents inv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of the E THIS SPACE is true and correct and any attack L HUMG	2; 5,065,901; 5,622,618 rolved:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EARL P. BRANE, an individual, having an address at 2230 East Shoshoni Ct., Dunnellon, FL 34432, and DOUGLAS K. BRANE, an individual, having an address at 10975 SW 186th Circle, Dunnellon, FL 34432 (together, the "ASSIGNORS"), are the owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following patents which were issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the below listed patent numbers and dates, including without limitation any continuation, divisional, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, and corresponding foreign patent applications and any patents issuing therefrom, (the "Patents"):

Patent:	Patent No.:	<u>Issue Date:</u>
Apparatus for monitoring a flow of fluid through a filter medium	5,050,772	09/24/91
Apparatus for monitoring a flow of fluid through a filter medium	5,065,901	11/19/91
Apparatus for monitoring cumulative flow of fluid through a filter medium	5,622,618	04/22/97

WHEREAS, **FLOWMATIC SYSTEMS**, **INC.**, n/k/a **BRANE SERVICES**, **INC.**, a Florida corporation, having an address at 11611 S.W. 147th Ct., Dunnellon, Florida 34432 ("**ASSIGNEE**"), is desirous of acquiring the Patents.

WHEREAS, **ASSIGNORS** represent and warrant to **ASSIGNEE** to the best of their knowledge that the Patents are not subject to any lien, security interest, license of third parties, or other claim, and that with respect thereto: (i) **ASSIGNORS** have the right to assign such rights to **ASSIGNEE**; (ii) **ASSIGNORS** have executed no agreement in conflict with this Assignment; and (iii) **ASSIGNORS** have not granted to any other person, firm or corporation any right, license, or privilege with regard to the Patents.

b332\flh1\intellectual property\flowmatic\assignment (patents) brane to flowmatic doc

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual premises and covenants set forth herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNORS** hereby assign to **ASSIGNEE**, and **ASSIGNEE** hereby accepts from **ASSIGNORS**:

all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, together with the right to sue and collect for past and/or present infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNEE** for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by **ASSIGNORS** had this assignment not been made, and it authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the Patents as the property of **ASSIGNEE**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed on this 22 day of $\underline{December 2003}$.

By:

and Manan

Earl P. Brane

By:

Douglas K. Brane

b332\flh1\intellectual property\flowmatic\assignment (patents).brane to flowmatic.doc

PATENT REEL: 014836 FRAME: 0785

2

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual premises and covenants set forth herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNORS** hereby assign to **ASSIGNEE**, and **ASSIGNEE** hereby accepts from **ASSIGNORS**:

all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, together with the right to sue and collect for past and/or present infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNEE** for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by **ASSIGNORS** had this assignment not been made, and it authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the Patents as the property of **ASSIGNEE**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed on this <u>22</u> day of <u>December</u> 2003.

By:

Earl P. Brane

By:

b332\fih1\intellectual property\flowmatic\assignment (patents).brane to flowmatic.doc

PATENT REEL: 014836 FRAME: 0786

2

STATE OF <u>Alarida</u> COUNTY OF <u>Marion</u>

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22nd day of 2003, by Earl P. Brane. He is personally known to me or has produced as identification.

Ale Korenne IC 11 J dezorenzi NOTARYPUBLIC Name: Emili My Commission Expires: Leb. 26, 2006

(notary seal)



STATE OF ______ COUNTY OF ______

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _____ day of _____ 2003, by Douglas K. Brane. He is personally known to me or has produced ______ as identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC Name:______ My Commission Expires:_____

(notary seal)

b332\fih1\intellectual property\flowmatic\assignment (patents).brane to flowmatic.doc

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _____ day of _____ 2003, by Earl P. Brane. He is personally known to me or has produced ______ as identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC Name:_____

My Commission Expires:_____

(notary seal)

STATE OF <u>FLORIDA</u> COUNTY OF <u>HILLSBOROUGH</u>

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 247 hday of $\underline{November}$ 2003, by Douglas K. Brane. He is personally known to me or has produced $\underline{Florideddriver}$ license as identification.

Inda Barrow NOTARY PUBLIC

Name: Linda Burrow My Commission Expires:

(notary seal)

Linda Burrow MY COMMISSION # DD174048 EXPIRES December 26, 2006 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

b332\flh1\intellectual property\flowmatic\assignment (patents) brane to flowmatic.doc

RECORDED: 12/31/2003